
NATIO NAL COOP E RATIVE DEVELO PM ENT CORPORATION
4, SIRI INSTITUTIONAL AREA,

HAUZ KHAS, NEW DELHI.11OO16

No. NCDC: 9-9/2007 Genl Date: 09.05.2022

CORRIG EN DU M

Sub:- Tender document for "RENOVATION OF DRIVERS FLAT AND TWO NOS.

OF TOILETS AT GROUND FLOOR NCDC " at National Cooperative
Development Corporation (4, Siri lnstitutionalArea, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016)

Reference No:- NCDC 9-9/2007 Genl.

Te n d e r lD. 2022 _DACO_655303_1

The last date of submission of the said tender document has been

extended up to 23.05.2022 till 3:00 PM and the technica! bids will be opened
on same day at 3:30 PM in the presence of bidders/their representatives

+tdt
(Harinder Pal Kaur)

Director (GA)



National Cooperative Development Corporation

(General Admin istration Division)

No:9-9/2007 -Genl. Dated : 09.05.2022

NOTICE TENDER

National Cooperative Development Corporation (4, Siri lnstitutional Area, Hauz Khas, New
Delhi - 110016) invites sealed tenders from contractors for the,,RENOVATION OF
DRIVER'S FLAT AND TWO NOS. OF TOILETS AT GROUND FLOOR OF CANTEEN
BLOCK"

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

1. Experience of having successfully completed at teast one similar / civil works
costing not less than Rs. 4.0 Lakh, or atleast two simitar/ civil works costing
not less than Rs.2.5 Lakh or at least three similar/civil works costing
less than Rs. 2.0 Lakh in Central Govt. / State Govt., Central Govt. pSUs,
autonomous bodies and private organizations of repute.

2. The firm should have minimum annual turn over of Rs.30 lakh in each year
during last three years i.e. for the years 2018-19, 2o1g-20 & 2020-2021
( Enclose copies of financial statements including turnover, profit & loss accounts
of the firm duly signed by C.A.)

3. The firm shall be registered with CPWD (Central Public works Department)/State
PWD/Railways/ Banking institutions/PSU's/ autonomous bodies oi repute. 

'

4. Valid GST registration no.

The tender should be accompanied with earnest money amounting to Rs.10,OO0 /-
(Rupees Ten Thousand only) in the form of demand draft only in favour of National
cooperative Development corporation and payable at New Delhi. The tenders without
earnest money shall be rejected.

Tender document (non-transferable) can be obtained from the NCDC office free ofcost from 10.00 A.M. to s.00 p.M. on any working day up to 22.0s.2022.
The tender document can also be down loaded frorn NCDC w6Usite'httpi/ncdc.in.

The tender (duly filled in, signed and stamped on each page), containing two
envelopes i.e. prequalification bid & price bid sepaiately in sealed .6r"r. for said work
must be submitted to the office of the undersigned up to 3.00 p.M. on 23.05.2022. Theprequalification bids will be opened on the sime date at 3:30 pM in the presence of
bidders/their representatives. The price bid of only those firms shall be opened whose pre-qualification bids are found to be acceptable ai per eligibility criteria'mentioned in the
tender document. The time and date of opening of price uio snitt be fixed and intimated to
the eligible firms separately.



The Corporation reserves the right to accept any or reject all the tenders without
assigning any reasons thereof.

Jr;J^
(Harinder Pal Kaur)

Director (GA )



{rE'^Ar[ sf,firt fufirs frrrfi
(grqrq TRTRIzT framr)

+isqr: 9-9/2007 -eenr

hfuar gTrd'rur q{fir

Ts{rq sffirtl f{frrs frlra+, 4, Rtr @eratr eftsr, 6ta srs, rS fqafi - 110016

fr tr?rd Fr$-d{ w*d (,zi *I* * fr rsrErdl *;rdr+n fE frfircEfr / rr-q qrsa{S /

H I t'r$(q I frqrs(rfr(rfr I fr('s{ / dB?r :it?rrdt 3TrA il 3f,{d Eut' * qfqa Etr6R

I wd t Et ildr F€cff qr fiffiiq ar 6r fu srmitr-tl fr ddrd gEq-fr fr er rB

a+r*r *' strq-fr t srgsrr snd'fd *'rar tr

3rTrrQrr.F' qtrqfrr ryrqds :

*'. t+-{R / q,d fr,} ffi trf, ffiq aoff * Ehrfr +a t qzr t 4.0 ilr€r +'r qfi sr$
h fr\' qT t 2.s ars t rcf*' * E) +Td- * fr(' qr r 2.0 arcr rS+' h fi-d
ffir4 h fra' st B' $fr ron t d E #f,rq $rfiR / lr.'q €TfiR, srdaB-fi Etr *
5qm-#r, FErqf, fuTq fr Aar uBarl' 61

s. 3;qt+a wf q'r ffi qiq Eff 6 fufr sfl erdT Efiq qS, zora-ts,2o1s-zod zozo-zozt

* Et{rfr, 6{ gra *a t qzr t 30 dr€r 6T ETffi+- ffirq *.rtdm 6tdr 3Tffi t
qrmifua ffirq sTffiIkI Glsfr fr'r affi*. d3f+t , FrFr sil-r ;r6spa @re 6r T.t
qfffrrtI Ertf 3rfirJte a-drur s;qrBfl *1 qrfrtrfrd f+qr araT nrqq?rm' H )t

rr. 3fra qat s Bhffi / $d +t srqrclF / $sq fFFqS / ffi I urgw I
ffq's('fr(rfr / FErftI Far+t7 frr'q / dffirr iTqldi *' ffq qinlTa dar srm+* 61

q. 3rcRt+f, Hd'* qrs Aq "m's& ;t-E-{ ildr siffi tr
frt{fi rgdraa (jtr enrairrsnql r-r$ffi q,rqtaq t F,rro;+' dt IO.OO q$ t

5.00 il$ .m ftaiq. z2.0s.z0zz ffi G;fr efr +T6 kfiT q{ wca fr;qr ar {rftTr tr fifrEr
qmTtm a;rtrffi iq€ric http //ncdc.int Hyd?frs sff fuqT ar rq;rr tt

ftffir Efu{fl ertr g$ {& Jrfrdr *e 3ik qf;q eff qqr;rr rrefi t Trrer , }tis{r

ffi .rr qr4 *' ;rFT *'srq {a-trq Ff,firtI Bsrs frrrff (('fr€rsnfil, ErTs dE?Tr 4, frtr
s:r&qlrm (fitsr, t'la urtr, ;r$ ffiI -110016 ffirffi z3o;,zozz *t srrrrea r.oo E.$ .r+'
$tfrsaranfi * q.rqiilq d' r*ga f+,qr drfrr qrB(rr X* srfar fre TdI lta swrra
3.30 il$ f$r ardzfrr *aa ra EitTfrdt fr qou d-dr dst ffa"ft furfi Tf 3r€ar dff

.\



I

frfrEr Es?nau fr 3pts wril Hr.rdEit * rErnr lffi' dar qrqr arar tr qo;+ ffi
ffi fiI drts 3i1T {r#rq 3'rcrrT t rq fr sn'rfr sitr 6qo 3r?rET f*fr fi ur-drur qfuil
w fr arc'efrr

"rrs&q rdfrrs ffirg fr431", r$ f6r# *' qff f tq - Ekqr irqrn Eais grrc t r<q

if t t0,000 /- ( arr rur r+r$ ErA *r {rR} afr ffi; ernar fd;n frBqrc{t +t sffdrfiR
m-r lcqr ar(rail

frrrff qi zro 3rfum'R H f+. E6 86fr efi ffi{Er frt rdrfiR qr kar ffi mrrw

cenq'geft frB{BtT m m**rt q-q $mar tl

zk*t"
(6k6{ qrfr +t{)

Ftqrs'tgrqr;u rftrRFT)


